

President: Sandra Schwender Am Scharfritz 6 97782 Gräfendorf, Germany Gräfendorf, March 18, 2024

To all member nations of the ialc

**Telefon Fax:** 

Privat: ++49 9357 1221 Mobile: ++49 151 165 820 43 Fax: ++49 9357 909243

E-Mail / Web:

ialc <u>president@ialc.ch</u>

Privat: g-s.schwender@t-online.de

Web: <u>www.ialc.ch</u>

## WLC 2024 Austria

Dear ialc member nations,

Enclosed we send you the latest information:

- The WLC will take place from September 19th to 22nd, 2023 in Vienna, Austria. Departure is September 23, 2024.
- The competition area is located on the open air area of the Donauinsel in Vienna between Donau river kilometer 1,932 and Donau river kilometer 1,931.
- The ialc board was already there and looked at the competition area.
- The main sponsors of the ialc and their representatives are informed about the WLC 2024 in Austria and have already carried out the location check in Vienna together with us
- The newly revised current regulations will soon be published on the ialc homepage.
- After completion, the registration forms will be posted on the ialc homepage under the news button. We will also inform you via e-mail about the discontinuation of the forms.
- The teams must then be pre-registered by June 1st, 2024.

## Main Sponsors of the ialc:







- The starting numbers will be assigned in mid-June 2024 after the participating teams have registered. The finished start list is then posted on the ialc homepage.
- The official WLC 2024 website is the website of the Austrian Forestry Competition Association and is: <a href="https://forstwettkampf.lima-city.de/">https://forstwettkampf.lima-city.de/</a>
- All applications to the board and the general meeting of the ialc must be received by us ten weeks before the WLC 2024. The date would be July 11th, 2024
- The invitation to the General Assembly will be sent to you by the beginning of August 2024.
- In the junior class, starters including those born in 2000 are admitted.
- As at the WLC 2023 in Estonia, there is also a women's class in Austria. An additional
  woman per nation can be registered as a starter in the women's class. Registration
  takes place together with the team using the registration form.
- After the WLC 2024, the next WLC will take place in 2026. An applicant for the WLC 2026 has already contacted us and discussions have already been held and information exchanged.
- According to the vote and decision of the nations in March 2022, the nations of Russia and Belarus are not allowed to start at the WLC 2023 as long as the Russia-Ukraine conflict has not been resolved satisfactorily for all sides.
- Please check your contact details again in the ialc member list at
   <a href="https://ialc.ch/Deutsch/Ueber-uns/Members/">https://ialc.ch/Deutsch/Ueber-uns/Members/</a> or <a href="https://ialc.ch/Englisch/About-us/Members/">https://ialc.ch/Deutsch/Ueber-uns/Members/</a> or <a href="https://ialc.ch/Englisch/About-us/Members/">https://ialc.ch/Englisch/About-us/Members/</a> If there are any changes If you have any, please let us know.

The entire ialc board is looking forward to the WLC 2024 in Austria and to seeing you all healthy again.

Kind regards

lalc Board Sandra Schwender Daniel Kleger Markus Lüdi Przemek Remi Christian Mandl